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"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / K & 15t GRADE

About the students.
N = 32 students

| live on a farm.

|

A member of my family lives on a farm.

M Yes (5%)
M No (95%)

M Yes (34%)
M No (66%)

| am a

M Girl (55%)
M Boy (45%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / K & 15t GRADE

| have visited a farm.

Pre-survey / October 2013

MYes (47%)
i No (53%)

Post-survey / May 2014

M Yes (79%)
M No (21%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / K & 15t GRADE

Which of these comes from a plant?
Pre-survey / October 2013

WHEAT

M Yes (62.5%)

i No (37.5%)

Post-survey / May 2014
WHEAT

M Yes (75.5%)

i No (24.5%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / K & 15t GRADE

Which of these comes from a plant?
Pre-survey / October 2013

CARROTS

M Yes (78%)
. M No (22%)

Post-survey / May 2014

CARROTS

M Yes (80%)
. ® No (20%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / K & 15t GRADE

Which of these comes from a plant?
Pre-survey / October 2013

BEANS

M Yes (69%)

H No (31%)

Post-survey / May 2014
BEANS

M Yes (84.5%)

H No (15.5%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / K & 15t GRADE

Which of these comes from a plant?
Pre-survey / October 2013

APPLES

M Yes (69%)

H No (31%)

Post-survey / May 2014
APPLES

M Yes (90%)

 No (10%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / K & 15t GRADE

Which of these comes from a plant?
Pre-survey / October 2013

MILK

M Yes (15.6%)

i No (84.4%)

Post-survey / May 2014
MILK

M Yes (4%)

H No (96%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / 2"4/3rd GRADE

About the students.

N = 88 students / October 2013
N = 66 students / May 2014

| live on a farm.

M Yes (4%)
i No (96%)

| am a

M Girl (49%)
M Boy (51%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / 2"4/3rd GRADE

| have visited a farm.

Pre-survey / October 2013

M Yes (68%)
i No (32%)

Post-survey / May 2014

M Yes (80%)
i No (20%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / 2"4/3rd GRADE

| khnow someone who lives on a farm.

Pre-survey / October 2013

MYes (71.6%)
H No (28.4%)

Post-survey / May 2014

M Yes (75.8%)
M No (24.2%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / 2"4/3rd GRADE

Name your favorite vegetable.

Pre-survey / October 2013

H Named a vegetable (89%)

@ Named a non-vegetable or
“Don’t know” (11%)

Post-survey / May 2014

i Named a vegetable (97%)

# Named a non-vegetable or
“Don’t know” (3%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / 2"4/3rd GRADE

Vegetables come from a farm.

Pre-survey / October 2013

M Yes (94%)

H No (6%)

Post-survey / May 2014

M Yes (94%)

H No (6%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / 2"4/3rd GRADE

Plants need the sun, water, and air to grow.

Pre-survey / October 2013

M Yes (97%)

H No (3%)

Post-survey / May 2014

M Yes (97%)

H No (3%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / 2"4/3rd GRADE

Where do hamburgers come from?

Pre-survey / October 2013

i Cow (54.5%)

H Incorrect/Don’t Know (20.5%)

| uStore/Restaurant/Grill (17%)

i Meat/Beef (4.6%)

M Farm (3.4%)

Post-survey / May 2014

 Cows/Cattle/Beef Cows (82%)
M Incorrect (12%)

i Store/Restaurant/Grill (0%)

H Meat/Beef (0%)

M Farm (6%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / 2"4/3rd GRADE

Name two things that come from a farm.

Pre-survey / October 2013 Post-survey / May 2014
corn - 39 corn - 28
milk - 14 milk - 24

carrots - 12 meat - 12
eggs - 11 soybeans - 9
tomatoes - 9 beef - 8
animals - 6 vegetables - 8
chickens - 6 wheat - 6
soybeans - 6 fruits - 5
vegetables - 6 ham - 5
meat - 5 bacon - 4
crops - 4 carrots - 4
pigs - 4 eggs - 3
wheat - 4 pork - 3
apples - 3 apples - 1
beans - 3 beans - 1
beef - 3 burgers - 1
food - 3 crops - 1
fruits - 3 cucumbers - 1
lettuce - 3 food - 1
potatoes - 3 grapes - 1
bacon - 2 jello - 1
green beans - 2 livestock - 1
pork - 2 pigs - 1
tractors - 2 steak - 1
cantaloupe - 1
combine - 1




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program / 2"4/3rd GRADE

What is pizza crust made of?
Pre-survey / October 2013

® Wheat (15.9%)
H Bread/Dough/Crust (54.5%)
e
M Flour/Mix (10.2%)
M Store (1.1%)
M Incorrect (14.8%)

i Don’t Know (3.5%)

Post-survey / May 2014

M Wheat (62.1%)

M Bread/Dough (16.7%)
\ i Flour (3.0%)

M Store (0%)

M Incorrect (18.2%)

i Don’t Know (0%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program - 4/5/6 GRADES

About the students.
N = 115 students / October 2013

| live

M Town (38.2%)
M Suburb (51.4%)

i Farm (5.2%)
i\ H No answer (5.2%)

| am a

M Girl (55.2%)
M Boy (44.8%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program - 4/5/6 GRADES

About the students.
N = 56 students / May 2014

| live

M Town (32.1%)
M Suburb (55.4%)

M Farm (12.5%)

| am a

M Girl (57.1%)
M Boy (42.9%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program - 4/5/6 GRADES

| know someone who lives or works on a farm.

Pre-survey / October 2013

MYes (76.5%)
i No (9.5%)
F i Don't Know (14%)

Post-survey / May 2014

M Yes (89.3%)
H No (3.6%)

i Don't Know (7.1%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program - 4/5/6 GRADES

| like to work with plants.

Pre-survey / October 2013

M Yes (57%)
i No (30.5%)
i Don't know (10.5%)

i No answer (2%)

Post-survey / May 2014

MYes (71.4%)

H No (14.3%)

i Don't know (14.3%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program - 4/5/6 GRADES

Plants and animals depend on each other.

Pre-survey / October 2013

M Yes (81%)

i No (6%)

§ i Don't know (13%)

Post-survey / May 2014

MYes (89.2%)
i No (5.4%)

i Don't know (5.4%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program - 4/5/6 GRADES

Decomposers are important in a food chain.

Pre-survey / October 2013

MYes (47.8%)
i No (10.4%)
i Don't know (39.2%)

M No answer (2.6%)

Post-survey / May 2014

MYes (96.4%)
H No (1.8%)

i Don't know (1.8%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program - 4/5/6 GRADES

What is the largest industry in Nebraska?
Pre-survey / October 2013

_—

M Manufacturing (18.5%)
M Entertainment (19.5%)
M Agriculture (57.4%)

M No answer (4.6%)

Post-survey / May 2014

M Manufacturing (7%)
M Entertainment (1.8%)
M Agriculture (96.4%)

M No answer (1.8%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program - 4/5/6 GRADES

Which food product comes from wheat?

Pre-survey / October 2013

M Spaghetti (65.5%)

M Licorice (11.5%)

u Sugar (23%)

Post-survey / May 2014

M Spaghetti (78.5%)

M Licorice (5.4%)

\ i Sugar (14.3%)
M No answer (1.8%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program - 4/5/6 GRADES

Farmers raise crops and/or
livestock to make a profit.

Pre-survey / October 2013

MYes (73.3%)
i No ( 5%)
i Don't know (18.3%)

M No answer (3.4%)

Post-survey / May 2014

M Yes (89.2%)
i No (1.8%)
i Don't know (5.4%)

M No answer (3.6%)




"CULTIVATING PLANTS & MINDS" - Heritage Elementary Plant Science Program - 4/5/6 GRADES

Who does Nebraska agriculture help feed?

Pre-survey / October 2013

M The whole world
(61.6%)

M Only Nebraska (9%)

i Don't know (29.4%)

Post-survey / May 2014

M The whole world
(80.4%)

H Only Nebraska (9%)

i Don't know (7%)

i No asnwer (3.6%)




